TPS2110A/TPS2111A
D0
D1
VSNS
ILIM
IN1
OUT
IN2

Automatic Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Switch Status Output No No Yes Yes Yes Yes
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING
TPS2110APW 2110A
−40°C to 85°C TSSOP-8 (PW)
TPS2111APW 2111A
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Over recommended operating junction temperature range, unless otherwise noted.
TPS2110A, TPS2111A UNIT
Input voltage range at pins IN1, IN2, D0, D1, VSNS, ILIM (2) −0.3 to 6 V
Output voltage range, VO(OUT)
(2) −0.3 to 6 V
TPS2110A 0.9